Bmmﬁmﬁ] CLAIMS BC VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT

CANADA %

VEHICLE DETAILS: REPORT DETAILS:

VIN: 1FD8X3HB8HEB31339 Report Number: 27526880
Year/Make/Model: 2017 FORD F350 SUPER Report Date: 2/25/2020 11:15 AM EST
DUTY Report Status: Complete

Body Style: CAB CHASSIS

Country of Assembly: United States
Cylinders: 8

Fuel Type: Gas

REPORT SUMMARY QUESTIONS?

CALL
1.866.835.8612

© - British Columbia (Normal) - [EERFRRES RO

-

Highlights:

@ Accidents 1 Damage:
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~No.US: history found o
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@ senvicetistory: s oogyiowns

Report Findings in Chronological Order

Below are all records for the vehicle, listed in the order that they occurred.

Date Location o Data Source Type of Record  Detail _ Odometer
" . . Canadian Registration ssued or

1172612016 [ ] British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  22n@0! Roewed

11/26/2016 [ ]} British Columbia, Canada Motor Viehicle Dept. g:ﬂ:ﬂ:{’ First Owner Reportad

11/26/2016 IEI British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Previcus use Lease

02012017 ] E‘;’:asd‘é*"’“”' British Columbia, Fort Motors Service Record  Vehidie serviced 5,016 KM

0311372017 [fe]] E‘;ﬁ:}-a'm"”- British Columbia, Fort Motors Service Record  Vehicle serviced 11,468 KM

0511972017 E‘;ﬁaﬂé”h“' British Columbia, Fort Motors Service Record  Vehicle serviced 18,984 KM
- . . Canadian Registration Issued or

07/08/2017 [Js]] British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. 22082/ Renewed

07/08/2017 El British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Previous use Lease

07282017 [ £ asc:é”h”' British Columbia, Fort Motors Service Record  Vehicle serviced 27,661 KM

00232017 [ £ asd"aJ"“”' British Columbia, Fort Motors Service Record  Vehicle serviced 37,411 KM
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06/01/2018

06/24/2018
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0912472018

11/28/2018
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06/16/2019
06/16/2019
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12/30/2019

If the vehicle has had any history of accidents, col

El Fort 5t. John, British Columbia,
Canada

Fort St. John, British Columbia,
Canada

Fort St. John, Brifish Columbia,
Canada

m British Celumbia, Canada

m British Columbia, Canada
Fort St. John, British Columbia,
Canada

Fort St. Jehn, British Columbia,
Canada

Fort St. John, British Columbia,
" B Canada

Fort St. John, British Columbia,
Canada

Fort St. John, British Columbia,
Canada
[+ ] &ritish Columbia, Canada

[[*1 eiitish Columbia, Canada

Fort St. John, British Columbia,
Canada

Fort St. John, British Columbia,
Canada

includes claims and estimates from ICBC.

VIN: 1FD8X3H68HEB31339

Police Reported Accidents

IncldentDate  Location
No police reported accidents found

Accident/Damage Estimates

Accident estimate records are generated by collision estimatin:
Estimates in some cases have associated insurance claims.

Incident Date

Location

No estimates found

Insurance

The insurance claims identified in this report do not include any medical pay-outs, damage to other vehicles, damage to

Claims

any other incidental damages.

Incident Date

Location

No ¢claims found

Other Damage Records

Record Date

Location

No other daniagé records found

This section details where in Canada the vehicle is now or has ever been registered, as we
Rebuilt, Salvage, Stolen) of the vehicle in those jurisdictions.

Jurisdictlon

W Canadian Registration

Branding

dent, Collision and Damage Detail

Estimate Date

Type of_CIaim

Detail

Fort Motors

fort Motors

Fort Motors

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Motor Vehicie Dept.

Fort Motors

Fort Motors

Fort Motors

Fort Motors

Fort Motors

Motar Vehicle Dept.

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Fort Motors

Fort Motors

Type of Record

Type of Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian
Renewal

Previous use

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian
Renewal

Previous use

Service Record

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or

Renewed

Lease

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration lssued or

Renewed

Lease

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Potall

Detall

_Detaﬂ

Detail

Amount

_Odomater

Amount

46,111 KM

53,807 KM

62,138 KM

69,409 KM
77,202 KM
83,885 KM
93,516 KM

108,932 KM

118,342 KM

124,418 KM

lisions or damage in either Canada or the U.S., the records are outlined in this section. This report also

g facilities from the process of estimating the amount and extent of damage to a vehicle.

Odometer

property, towing, rental cars, ar

Il as the status (Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairabte,



s Alberta Not found

British Columbia NORMAL
Manitoba Mot found
New Brunswick Not found
Newfoundland Not found
Nowva Scolia Not found
Northwest Territories Not found
Nunavut Not found
Ontario Not found
Prince Edward Island Not found
Quebec Not found
Saskatchewan Not found
Yuken Territories Not found

& Stolen Vehicle Check

This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction.

This section outlines data from the Canadian Police Information Centre (CPIC), which is operated by the RCMP under the stewardship of National Police
Services, on behalf of the Canadian law enforcement community.

_Stolen Vehicle Chack
Not declared stolen.

4 Import Records

If the vehicle has been imported, you will find the details below.

Import Records
No vehicle import records found

EE  United States Vehicle History

In addition to information about the vehicle's history in Canada, CARFAX Canada also searches for information about the vehicle’s history in the United
States. If we discover any events in the U.S., you will find them below. Details about accidents, collisions and damage, or any import records will appear

in the preceding sections of your report.

U.8. History Records
No U.S. history records found

I

No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety related

recall campaigns, please contact FORD or visit Ford's website.

@ Service History

These are records of service performed on the vehicle. These are the records reported to CARFAX Canada when this report was run — it is possible that

service has occurred that is not captured here,

Date Address

0-21(51/201;1 El f;oﬂ St. John, British Columbia, Canada
031372017 m Fort St. John, British Columbia, Canada
05/19/2017 m Fort St. John, British Columbia, Canada
07/28/2017 m Fort St. John, British Columbia, Canada
0912312017 lEl Fort St. John, British Columbia, Canada

Data Source Type of Record

Fort Motors
Fort Motors
fort Motors
Fort Motors
Fort Motors

Service Record
Service Record
Service Record
Service Record

Service Record

Detail
Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Odometer
5,016 KM

11,468 KM
18,984 KM
27,661 KM
37,411 KM



11/2712017 EI Fort St. John, British Columbia, Canada Fort Motors  Service Record  Emissions or safety inspection performed 46,111 KM <
03/21/2018 m Fort $t. John, British Columbia, Canada Fort Motors  Service Record  Vehicle serviced 83,807 KM
06/01/2018 E. Fort St. John, British Columbia, Canada Fort Motors  Service Record  Vehicle serviced 62,138 KM
07/23/2018 m Fort St. John, British Columbia, Canada Fort Motors  Service Record ~ Vehicle serviced 69,409 KM
09724/2018 EI Fort SL. John, British Columbia, Canada Fort Motors  Service Record  Vehicle serviced 77,202 KM
11/28/2018 El Fort St. John, British Columbia, Canada FortMotors  Service Record  Vehicle serviced 83,885 KM
02/23/2019 m Fort St. John, British Columbia, Canada Fort Motors ~ Service Record  Vehicle serviced 93,516 KM
06/15/2019 EI Fort St. John, British Columbia, Canada Fort Motors ~ Service Record  Vehicle serviced 108,932 KM
08/31/2019 m Fort St. John, British Columbia, Canada Fort Motors  Service Record  Vehicle serviced 118,342 KM
123012019 || Fort St. John, British Columbia, Canada Fort Motors  Service Record Xﬁ;;crfefft“;;c;;m ed 124,418 KM

{CBC Disclaimer

The inlormation suppled by ICBC is a repert of the vehicle's slatus and the vehicle’s claims histery. Vehicle slatus shows whelher a vehicle is qualified io be licensed and is used ¢ Irack
» vehicles sodl by insurance companies as salvage
+ satyage vehicles which have been rebuill. inspected, and relicensed
» wrecked vehicies lhal have been decomimissioned and can ondy be resold lor pans.

The vehicle slatus may not represent the venicle scewately for a number of reasons, including a wiillen-off vehicle that hasn't been repored to the B.C, vehitle registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by ils swaer,

The vehicie claims history is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplete for various reasans. including he owner did not make a claim to ICBG or ICBC has denied the
claim.

n addilion. e estimate infernaiion may nol necessarily reflect the actual cosl of repairs, list the area of Ihe vehicte Ihal sustained ihe greatest lotce of impacl, or indicate he primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICEC's full slatement of limitations at hitp:#apps iche.comvregisiralionsvchriLimitation. htinl

ICBC recommends the vehicie be inspacied by a qualified mechanic to oblain » more complete assessment of he vehicle's condition,

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Ganada No Reporied Accidents ™ badge that appears In this vehicle history report is based on the damage records andfor branding informaticn repaned lo CARFAX Canada and availahle for disclosure as of the date and lime
Ihal this report was gencrated. The CARFAX Canada No Reporled Accidenls™ badge is avaifable for personal CARFAX Canada that have only been registered in Canada, and were niot. at Lhe time this repon was generated, declared sloles.
By using lhis vehicle hislory repori, you acknowledge and agree that there may be dawmage records, branding and/or clher infarmalian that appiy 1o this vehicle that are not reflected in this report

CARFAX Canada One Owner™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada One Owner™ badge Ihat appears in this vehicle hislory report is based on the regisiration infonnation repored to CARFAX Canada and avadable lor disclosure as of the date and time fhat this repost was generated. The
CARFAX Canads One Owner ™ badge is available for personal and commercial CARFAX Canada that have only been regislered in the provinces of Biilish Columbia. Alberta, Saskaichewan, Manitoba. Ontano. Quebec, Nova Scolia, New
Brunswick. or PEL By using this vehicle history repord, you acknawledge and agree hal there may be ownership evenls and/or other infermation 1hal apply Lo this vehicle thal are nol reflecled in this report.

© Copyright 2005 - 2020 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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Information on Reports Conditions of Use

This vehicle bistary report is compiled from multipie data sources. ILis nol atways possible (or CARFAX Ganada ULC or ils source dala providers Lo oblain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be olher litte brands,
registrations, d ions, accident infi lion. service recards, recall infarmalion, odometer readings or other infortnalion where discrepancies Ihal apply 1o Ihis vehicle are not reflecled in this report CARFAX Canada and ils source dala
providers receive dala and infennation from exiemal sources believed lo be reliatle, hut no responsibifily is assumed by CARFAX Ganada, ils source dala providers of fis agents for any emors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reporls are
provided siricly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and ils source data providers further expressly disclaim alf wasranlies. express or inplied, including any warranlies of imeliness. accuragy, marchantability, merchantable quality
or filness for a panticular puipose regarding this report or #s contenis. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its sousce data providers shall be lfable for any psses, expenses or damages in comnnection with any report or any information contained
within a report. Including the accuracy thereof or any dalay o failure to provide a repart or any | . By ing. reviewing and/or using this vehicla history repor, you agree lo be bounkl by ali of the 1erms and canditions in CARFAX
Canada’s Gondilions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from tirme (o time by CARFAX Canada.

o Please note CARPROOF recently changed its name to CARFAX Canada!



